attached his ccrtificale to each quarterly report rendered by 
the Publishing Board. We are glad to say that the/ work is 
no longer an experiment, hut a reality. We have the best/and most 
thoroughly cqmpi>cd publishing plant in America owndd and op­
erated I>v Negroes. In our judgment seventy-five thousand dol­
lars ($75,000) is a very low estimate for this plant, for if it were 
capitalize*' for one hundred thousand dollars ($ioo,ooafi. it would 
pay a reasonable dividend. This plant lias only a small debt and 
this is mostly on ihc real estate. It is strange that jail of this